
Nevada (0-3) -vs- # 16 Ole Miss (3-0)
2/15/2026 at Oxford, Miss. (Swayze Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wil Libbert (1-0)
Loss: Jordan Giacomini (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Broussard First: Jason Millsap Second Base: Ronnie Teague Third Base: Scott Kennedy* 
Start: 1:32 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 8,446   Weather: 56F, 11MPH N, rainy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nevada 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 2
Ole Miss 5 0 2 1 5 0 X 13 9 1

Nevada 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Harvey c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jayce Dobie 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Junhyuk Kwon 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Sean Yamaguchi 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Rominic Quiban lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jackson Waller ss 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Lee Matsuzaki rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sam Kane dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mikey Cruz Jr. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Doyle cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jordan Giacomini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Valdez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Oakes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nik Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Pollock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Dixon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 10 6

2B: Lee Matsuzaki (1)
HR: Sean Yamaguchi (1)
SF: Jackson Waller (1)
PO: Sam Kane (1)
E: Sean Yamaguchi (1); Jackson Waller (1)

Ole Miss 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dom Decker 2b 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Tristan Bissetta rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
    Cannon Goldin ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Judd Utermark 3b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
    Topher Jones ph/3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Will Furniss 1b 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
    Luke Romine ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Pacella lf 3 2 1 2 2 1 1
Austin Fawley c 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Collin Reuter dh 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
Hayden Federico cf 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
Owen Paino ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
Wil Libbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Collopy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Waters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 13 9 11 13 7 10

2B: Judd Utermark (2); Austin Fawley (1); Collin Reuter (1)
HR: Daniel Pacella (1)
SB: Dom Decker (1); Judd Utermark (1)
E: Owen Paino (1)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Giacomini (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 40
Eric Valdez 2.1 1 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 8 12 1 3 62
Ryan Oakes 0.2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 24
Nik Miller 0.2 1 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 26
Aiden Pollock 0.2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 21
Payton Dixon 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 20
Totals 9 13 13 13 7 2 0 0 0 28 41 7 4 193

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wil Libbert (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 18 20 3 4 81
Patrick Collopy 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 21
Landon Waters 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 19
Totals 6 2 2 2 10 1 0 0 0 26 29 3 7 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NV OM
Harvey grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Dobie struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 0
Kwon struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 1st NV OM
D. Decker walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 0 0
D. Decker stole second. 0 0
T. Bissetta singled to left field (3-2 BFBKB); D. Decker advanced to third. 0 0
J. Utermark doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); T. Bissetta advanced to third; D. Decker scored. 0 1
W. Furniss singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKKF); J. Utermark scored; T. Bissetta scored. 0 3
D. Pacella homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFS); W. Furniss scored. 0 5
A. Fawley popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
C. Reuter reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 FBKB). 0 5
H. Federico grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK); C. Reuter advanced to second. 0 5
Valdez to p for Giacomini. 0 5
O. Paino grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 5

Nevada - Top of 2nd NV OM
Yamaguchi homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 5
Quiban grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBFFFFB). 1 5
Waller struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 5
Matsuzaki struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 5

Ole Miss - Bottom of 2nd NV OM
D. Decker struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 5
T. Bissetta grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBS). 1 5
J. Utermark lined out to 2b (3-2 BKBSBF). 1 5

Nevada - Top of 3rd NV OM
Kane reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (0-2 FF). 1 5
Doyle struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 5
Harvey out at first 1b to p (0-1 K); Kane advanced to third. 1 5
Dobie grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 5

Ole Miss - Bottom of 3rd NV OM
W. Furniss walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 1 5
D. Pacella struck out swinging (2-2 SSFBBS). 1 5
A. Fawley walked (3-2 BBFFFBB); W. Furniss advanced to second. 1 5
C. Reuter singled through the left side (1-0 B); A. Fawley advanced to second; W. Furniss advanced to third. 1 5
H. Federico walked, RBI (3-2 FSBBBFB); C. Reuter advanced to second; A. Fawley advanced to third; W.
Furniss scored. 1 6
O. Paino struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 1 6
H. Federico advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Reuter advanced to third on a wild pitch; A. Fawley
scored on a wild pitch. 1 7
D. Decker walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
T. Bissetta grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBS). 1 7

Nevada - Top of 4th NV OM
Kwon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 7
Yamaguchi flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 1 7
Quiban singled through the right side (0-2 FK); Kwon advanced to third. 1 7



Waller flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Quiban advanced to second; Kwon scored. 2 7
Matsuzaki fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ole Miss - Bottom of 4th NV OM
Oakes to p for Valdez. 2 7
J. Utermark walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
W. Furniss flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 7
D. Pacella walked (3-1 BBBKB); J. Utermark advanced to second. 2 7
A. Fawley fouled out to 1b (3-2 KSFBBB). 2 7
C. Reuter doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); D. Pacella advanced to third; J. Utermark scored. 2 8
H. Federico walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 8
Miller to p for Schat. 2 8
O. Paino struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 8

Nevada - Top of 5th NV OM
Kane singled to third base (2-1 BBK). 2 8
Kane out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 8
Doyle struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 2 8
Harvey singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF). 2 8
Dobie struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 8

Ole Miss - Bottom of 5th NV OM
D. Decker flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 8
T. Bissetta walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 8
J. Utermark doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); T. Bissetta scored. 2 9
J. Utermark stole third, scored on a fielding error by 3b. 2 10
W. Furniss walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 10
D. Pacella walked (3-2 BBBKKB); W. Furniss advanced to second. 2 10
Pollock to p for Miller. 2 10
A. Fawley doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); D. Pacella advanced to third; W. Furniss scored. 2 11
C. Reuter singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); A. Fawley scored; D. Pacella scored. 2 13
H. Federico walked (3-1 BBBKB); C. Reuter advanced to second. 2 13
O. Paino struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 13
H. Federico advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Reuter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 13
D. Decker struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 2 13

Nevada - Top of 6th NV OM
P. Collopy to p for W. Libbert. 2 13
Kwon struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFFFK). 2 13
Yamaguchi struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 13
Quiban singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 2 13
Waller grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 13

Ole Miss - Bottom of 6th NV OM
Dixon to p for Pollock. 2 13
C. Goldin pinch hit for T. Bissetta. 2 13
C. Goldin struck out looking (1-2 BKSFFK). 2 13
T. Jones pinch hit for J. Utermark. 2 13
T. Jones walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 2 13
L. Romine pinch hit for W. Furniss. 2 13
L. Romine flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 13
D. Pacella flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 2 13

Nevada - Top of 7th NV OM



C. Goldin to rf. 2 13
T. Jones to 3b. 2 13
L. Romine to 1b. 2 13
L. Waters to p for P. Collopy. 2 13
Matsuzaki doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 13
Cruz Jr. pinch hit for Kane. 2 13
Cruz Jr. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 2 13
Doyle walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Matsuzaki advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 13
Harvey reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 FF); Doyle advanced to second; Matsuzaki out at third p
to c to 3b. 2 13
Dobie reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Harvey advanced to second; Doyle out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ole Miss - Bottom of 7th NV OM


